STATE OF MINNESOTA
- DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
Division of Parks and Recreation

FEES AND CHARGES ORDER NO. 21
AMENDING FEES AND CHARGES ORDER NO. 20
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Pursuant to authority vested in me by law, I, William B. Nye,
- -Commissioner of Natural Resources, do hereby estabixsh the following fees and
charges for State Park Facilities and republish herein the Fort Snelling
~ Chapel Rental Fee schedule established by the Commissioner of Administration
.~ pursuant to Laws of Minnesota 1974, Chapter 355, Sec. 44, Effective July 31,
1974, A1l previous orders establishing fees and charges are hereby rescxnded

and superceded by this order.

' TOURIST CAMPS

' ,Semi;Msde?n': R  $4.00/campsite/night

CRestic - §3.00/campsite/night
B Pr1m1t1ve , o o : .
1) Fam11y o .$1.50/campsite/night
- 2) Group éa) 4 or less - $1.507/campsite/night

- , $1.50 + 50¢/person over 4 per

b) 5 or more
; ; campsvte per nvght

: Sem1~modern camps1ﬁe rates W111 reduce tc those charges for rust1c camp51tes
during winter months. The date that rate changes take effect will vary among
parks and will depend on when the reduct1on or 1ncrease in services take aeffect -

o at an individual park,

/ 1ectr1c1tx where ava11able 15 $3 OO/day in add1t1on to camp1ng fee - whether ‘
used or not used ‘ S o '

i1 'BGATS

Raw Boats and Cances

© $2.00 First two hours -
50 each additional hour
- Deposxt Required
5, 00 max1mum da11y charge
subaect to. annua? negot1at1ons
Seasona1 Boat Launch1ng and Dockage Perm1t - $15 00 per boat

ORGANIZED YOUTH GROUP CAMP

CLASS 1 CAbP - Long Term (14 days or more) |
' $2O 00 per day (not to exceed 4»days) for pre-camp and post camp period.

based on rated capacity of the 1ndTV1dua1 camp

CLASS II CAMP - Short Term (less than 14 days) M1n1mum Renta! - 2 days
v $30 00 per day or the charge per camper, whvchever 15 greater

1.00 per camper per day for the minimum rated capacity for camps,
. and the minimun rentaT per1od shall be two n1ghts

CLASS III CAMP (PIONEER)

$ 50 per camper per nwght (staff 1nc1uded)
3.00 mxnxmum per group, per. night. )

- Adult groups will be accommodated after al11 youth reservatlons are made
at a fee of 50¢ per campnr par pight W1th a winimum of $10.00 per group -

3132l

Exceptxun William O'Brien, Interstate and St. Crozx - pr1vate conc:eassxonsﬂ**5

.75 per person per day dur1ng campwng Per1od or m1n1mum da11y charge o
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~ SERVICE CHARGES FOR GROUP_CAMPS

“$10. 00 per hour for trucking service.
' FORFEITURE CLAUSE

The Permlttae agrees to forfeit twenty-five (25%) percent of the rental
~ fee for short term use and twenty-five (25%) percent of the estimated
-~ long term use if the reservation 1s cance]]ed w1th1n the ten days prior
~ to occupancy.. , : ,

DAY USE OF GROUP CAMP DINING HALLS (10:00 a.m. to 1o~00 p.m.)

A dining ha11 with refrlgerat1on, e]ectr1c1ty and cooking fac111t1es
$25, 00 per day. ' v

ITASCA STATE PARK

'M1n1mum rates per accommodation are quoted be]ow. Each additional adult

. will be charged at the rate of $2.00 per day and each child under 12 years
of age at the rate of $1.00 per day. Extra cots are not available. Cribs
are ava11ab1e AI] accommodations, unless otherw1se ‘stated, have pr1vate bath.

, Daily Rate
One Bedroom Cabins - For 2 Peaple
Cabin 1~ Twin beds in bedroom and doub1e daveno  $24.00
. | ~in 11V1ng room. } , o 7
Cabins 14 & 15 Double bed in bedroom and twin studio 22.00
‘ ) beds in Tiving room. 7 o
. Cabins 8 & 11- Log cabins with fireplace in living - 23.00
B , - room. Double bed in bedroom and L
double daveno in Tiving room. -
- L , ,Dai1y'Raﬁe'
- ) - Jwo Bedroom Cabins. .. For 4 People
Cabin 4 s"‘,Tw1n beds in each bedroom and doub]e | - 34.00
S _ daveno 1n 11v1ng room, '
o ~ Three Bedroom CabinS', , :  ';Dai1x'Rate
- Cabins 5, 6, (Nos. 7, 9, 10, 12 have screened ~  30.00
~ 759, 10, 12 porches) These 3 bedroom Tog cabins o
- - - have a 1iving room with fireplace.
‘Each bedroom has a double bed ST e B s
- Daily Rate g
7 Fourplex Cabins o ~ For 2 Peopje, R
" This Tog bu11d1ng has four individual
- motel type units. Each has a living
. room-bedroom combination with fire-
‘place, a dressing room and screened , , : , !
porch. , , S o L
~ Twin bed units o : $20.00 ;-
- Double bed units- : 18.00
S Daily Rate
"~ Nicollet Court - Single  Double -

This two-story motel type unit has , o e
18 guest rooms and a Tounge or confer- = T
ence room. Each room has a shower : : , : RN
and electric heat. o ,

10 Double bed rooms (second floor) $12.00 $14.00
8 Tw1n bed rooms (first- floor) - 14.00 16.00
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Ne. 6

No. 9

- Nos. 2, 3, & 8

6 rooms
-2 rooms

. 2 rooms

ar 2 persons:

Main Lodge

The first floor of the Main Lodge (Douglas
Lodge) houses the dining room, office and 1obby
The second floor has guest rooris . ,

, : Daily Rate

Main Lodge Suites 3 PeopTe 4 People
Two-room suite with a double bed and 2 s1ng1e $20 00 §22 CO ,
“beds . (Shower)' 7 7 e TTETERS
This accommodat1on is a two-room su1te with ] 24.00
four s1ng]e beds and fu11 bath. : S

' o . Daily Rate

Plain Rooms Without Bath Single  Double

Plain sleeping rooms with a double bed. There $8.00 $10,00 o
are 2 toilets and a shower on the floor.

Daily Rate

Club House o Single Double 3 People

‘This two- stony Tog structure w1th 10 sleeping

rooms and a main Tobby (5 rooms on each floor)
is ideal for family gatherings or organized groups
and rents as a unit for $100 00 per night.

" These units have one -doubTe bed and share the $8 00 $12 00

bath w1th the adJo1n1ng room.

, These units have one doub1e bed and one single w1th 12.00 $14 00

an adJo1n1ng bath.

,Double bed and,pr1vate bath. ;:': o $]0.00' 13.00

Housekeep1ng Cab1ns

—‘S1x one room housekeep1ng Tog cablns are located in campground area. Rates: For 1
1 night - $15.00; 2 to 14 days - $12.00. For each add1t1ona1 person/ -

. night:. $2 00 for over and $1.00 for under 12 years-of age.

: FORT RIDGELY STATE PARK - GOLF

$ 2 50 per person DAILY fee on Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Fr1

3 00 per person DAILY fee on Saturday, Sunday and Ho11days '
- 35, 00 per 1nd1V1dua1 SEASONAL play permit. '

50 00 per fam11y SEASONAL play perm1ts (parents and- ¢hildren under 18)

20 00 per junior SEASONAL play perm1t (under 18 years of age)

'TOWER SOUDAN STATE PARK

Underground Tour Charges’5 . o
Adults $2.00

Children Under 17 1.00
Student Tours = - 1.00 (20 00 m1n1mum)

FORT SNELLING STATE PARK

CHAPEL RENTAL FEE SCHEDULE

Church Services - 77 . DU Fee

~ Chapel | | o
Monday 12:01 a.m. to Friday 4:30 p $50.00 -
Fr1day 4:30 p.m. to- Monday 12:01 a -100.00
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Church Sefvices (cont'd) | : o Fee
Auditorium I | R
Monday to Friday 4:30 p.m. $15.00 ,

Friday 4:30 p.m. to Monday 20.00
, ded1ngs - C1v111an

Un11m1ted number of persons
Chapel (No rehearsal)

Monday to Friday 4:30 p.m. , 50.00
Friday 4:30 p m. to Monday 60.00
Rehearsal ) S
Monday to Fr1day 4:30 p.m. Lo 15.00

Friday 4:30 p.m. to Monday ' - - 20.00

Limited to 20 persons-
- Chapel (no rehearsa])

A
PEE/E 2

Monday to Friday 4:30 p.m. B ~20.00
Friday 4: 30 p m. to Monday : 25.00
Rnhearsal ,
Monday to Friday 4: 30 p m. . 10.00
Fr1day 4 30 p.m. to Monday - - 15.00
'Wedd1ngs - Serv1cemen on active duty and veteransrw,, 1.00
'wedd1ng Recept1ons : o R
Auditorium - - - 7 30.00 -
Funera]s ' ‘ : - o :
Military and Veteran . ' SR - 1.00
- Civilian S B : - 30.00
'MeetTngs | ' ' :
 Auditorium ) o S
- Private : ' BT - as.08 .
~ Public . o o - 10,00
CBaptisms 40,00
© POLO_GROUNDS FEE SCHEDULE o
© Time Periods: 8 a.m. to 12 noon  leekdays  $1.00 for each field
o F i 12 noon-to 4 p.m.  Weekdays - 1.00 for each field
4 p.m.to 10 p.m. Weekdays 2.00 for each field
8 a.m. to 12 noon Weekdays 2.00 for each field
12 noon to 5 p.m. - Weekdays ‘4.00 for each field
5 p.m. to 10 p .M. Weekdays 4.00 for each field

A maximum season charge for each f1e1d will be set at ten (10) times
- the charge for each tlme per1od used ,

"The charges for use of the entire Po1o Grounds are as fo]]ows

: Tlﬂe Perjods: 8 a.m. to 12 noon Weekdays - $10.00
o 12 noon to 4 p.m. - Weekdays - 10.00
4 p.m. to 10 p.m. Weekdays . 20.00
8 aJn. to 12 noon - MWeekdays ~  20.00
12 noon to 5 p.m. Weekdays - 40.00 .
-5 p.m, to 10 p.m. . Weekdays - 40.00
“ _APPROVED L o . ”
William B. Nye, Commissioner S R S e
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Waryen Spannaus, Attorney Genera1 cretary, of State

. Spec1a1 Ass1stant Attorney General
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